EPPING FOREST DISTRICT COUNCIL: Examination of the District Local Plan, 2011 - 2033.
Inspector: Louise Phillips MA (Cantab) MSc MRTPI

Programme Officer: Louise St John Howe, louise@poservices.co.uk

Hearing Sessions — Provisional Programme
Please note:

e The Inspector’s Matters, Issues and Questions (MIQs), which will form the basis of the hearing sessions, are
available in a separate document. More detailed agendas for each session are likely to be issued later.

e Participants are required to notify the Programme Officer of their attendance at each relevant session by 5pm on
Friday 21 December 2018.

e At present, the venue for all of the sessions is expected to be Epping Forest District Council, Civic Offices,
323 High Street, Epping, Essex CM16 4BZ.

e A Guidance Note providing further information about the hearings and the running of the examination in general
has been published separately.

Date Morning Session (9.30-10am tbc) Afternoon Session (2pm)
WEEK 1 (Deadline for Statements: Thu 24 Jan 19)
Day 1: INSPECTOR’S OPENING MATTER 1: Continued
Tue 12 Feb 19 | MATTER 1: Legal Compliance Participants:
Participants:
Day 2: MATTER 2: Context, Vision & Objectives and MATTER 1: Reserve

Wed 13 Feb 19 Sustainable Development
Participants:

MATTER 7: Place-Shaping & General
Masterplan Approach

Participants:




Day 3:
Thu 14 Feb 19

MATTER 3: Quantitative Requirements for
Development

Participants:

MATTER 3: Continued

Participants:

WEEK 2 (Deadline for Statements: Thu 24 Jan 19)

Day 4: MATTER 4: Spatial Strategy/Distribution of MATTER 4: Continued
Mon 25 Feb 19 Development Participants:

Participants:
Day 5: MATTER 4: Continued MATTER 4: Reserve
Tue 26 Feb 19 | Participants:

WEEK 3 (Deadline for Statements: Thu 21 Feb 19)

Day 6:
Tue 19 Mar 19

MATTER 5: Site Selection and Viability

Participants:

MATTER 5: Continued

Day 7:
Wed 20 Mar 19

MATTER 6: Housing Supply and the 5-Year
Supply
Participants:

MATTER 6: Continued

Participants:

Day 8:
Thu 21 Mar 19

MATTER 8: Garden Town Communities

Participants:

MATTER 8: Continued

Participants:

WEEK 4 (Deadline for Statements: Thu 21 Feb 19)

Day 9:
Tue 26 Mar 19

MATTER 16: Development Management
Policies

Participants:

MATTER 16: Continued

Participants:

Day 10:
Wed 27 Mar 19

MATTER 16: Reserve

Participants:

MATTER 16: Reserve

Participants:




WEEK 5 (Deadline for Statements: Thu 25 Apr 19)

Day 11: MATTER 15: Places MATTER 15, Issue 2 Continued
Tue 14 May 19 | Issue 1 (General — All Places) Policy P2 Loughton

Participants: Participants:

Issue 2: Policy P1 Epping Policy P3 Waltham Abbey

Participants: Participants:
Day 12: MATTER 15, Issue 2 Continued MATTER 15, Issue 2 Continued
Wed 15 May Policy P4 Ongar Policy P6 North Weald Bassett
19 Participants: Participants:

Policy P12 Coopersale, Fyfield, High Ongar, Policy P11 Thornwood

ég;,v;;’g fif:sc;rll)tz)go,tgoreton, Sheering & Participants:

Participants:

Policy P5 Buckhurst Hill

Participants:
Day 13: MATTER 15, Issue 2 Continued MATTER 15, Issue 2 Continued

Thu 16 May 19

Policy P8 Theydon Bois
Participants:

Policy P9 Roydon
Participants:

Policy P10 Nazeing

Participants:

Policy P7 Chigwell

Participants:

Policy P13-P15 Rural Sites

Participants:




WEEK 6 (Deadline for Statements: Thu 25 Apr 19)

Day 14: MATTER 11: Housing MATTER 9: District Open Land
Wed 22 May Participants: Participants:
19 MATTER 10: Natural Environment, Landscape
Character and Green & Blue Infrastructure
Participants:
Day 15: MATTER 12: Employment MATTER 13: Transport
Thu 23 May 19 | Participants: Participants:
MATTER 14: Infrastructure & Delivery
Participants:
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